
 YSEM 2020
ETH Zürich ‐ KOF Konjunkturforschungsstelle 

Conference Venue: Leonhardstrasse 21, 8092 Zürich Room LEE E101

Day 1 ‐ Thursday February 13th 

9:00 AM Registration and Welcome Coffee

9:30 AM Welcome Address ‐ Jan‐Egbert Sturm

9:45 AM

Quantitative easing effectiveness with a corporate credit 
market imperfection

Ramelet Marc

Discussant:             Streicher Sina 

Municipal Merger and Taxes Stettler Christian

Discussant:             Mahajan Avichal

11:15 AM Coffee Break & Poster Session (see next page)

12:20 PM Lunch Catering in Glashalle ‐ F floor

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

Labor-Market Effects of Open Borders: 
Lessons from EU Enlargement

Kuosmanen Isa

Discussant:             Baechli Mirjam

The impact of the EU ETS on productivity and markups 
in the German manufacturing sector

Zarkovic Maja

Discussant:             Coelli Federica

The effect of opening borders to migration on the local 
labour market: Evidence from France

Dumeignil Camille

Discussant:             Bamert Justus 

3:45 PM Coffee Break & Poster Session (see next page)

4:50 PM End of Poster Session

6:30 PM Workshop Dinner @ Die Waid, Waidbadstrasse 45

Start of Session 1 ‐ Session Chair: Sturm Jan‐Egbert 

Start of Session 2 ‐ Session Chair: Tille Cedric 

Presentation of Swiss Journal of Economics and Statistics (SJES) ‐  Cedric Tille

We take tram Nr 15 leaving at 6:03 (direction Bucheggplatz)

Meeting Point: Haldenegg Tram Station on Weinbergstrasse (!)  at 5:55 pm
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Poster Session @ 11:15 AM on Thursday
Black and White Inequality Over the Life Cycle Earnings 
and Consumption

Naguib Costanza

Discussant:             Ma Hao

Economic Drivers of Family Reunification in a Context of 
International Migration

Viné Rémi

Discussant:             Tyahlo Svitlana

In Exchange for Nothing: Marriage Payments
 and Old-Age Support in China

Dai Rong

Discussant:             Zarkovic Maja

Dynamic Moral Hazard in Nonlinear Health Insurance 
Contracts

Zabrodina Véra

Discussant:              Pichler Stefan

Deep Learning, Jumps, and Volatility Bursts Bashchenko Oksana

Discussant:             Ramelet Marc

Does Labor Protection Increase Support for 
Immigration? Evidence from Switzerland

Baechli Mirjam

Discussant:             Sallin Aurélien

Poster Session @ 3:45 PM on Thursday
Extracting Statistical Factors When Betas
 are Time-Varying

Ma Hao

Discussant:             Naguib Costanza

The value added by using causal machine learning 
methods: Heterogeneous effects
 in the sports of darts

Goller Daniel

Discussant:             Okasa Gabriel

Bank Capital Requirements and Asset Prices: Evidence 
from the Swiss Real Estate Market

Briukhova Olga

Discussant:             Zabrodina Véra

Trade policy uncertainty and innovation: Evidence from 
China

Coelli Federica

Discussant:             Dai Rong

Should Banks Create Money? Wipf Christian

Discussant:             Bashchenko Oksana

Highways and segregation Mahajan Avichal

Discussant:             Dumeignil Camille

Education, fertility and labor force attachment: 
A mediation analysis of older women

Tyahlo Svitlana

Discussant:             Viné Rémi
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Day 2 ‐ Friday February 14th

8:15 AM Registration and Welcome Coffee

8:30 AM
Externalities of Disruptive Students and the 
Consequences of  Misclassification

Puljic Fanny

Discussant:             Stiefel Michael

Peer Effects in Active Labour Market Policies Ulrike Unterhofer

Discussant:             Ritschel Alexander

10:00 AM Coffee Break

10:15 AM
Random Forest Estimation of the Ordered Choice Model Okasa Gabriel

Discussant:             Goller Daniel

Do ability spillovers drive the gender gap in STEM? 
Evidence from the classroom environment

Sallin Aurélien

Discussant:             Wipf Christian

11:45 AM Coffee Break 

12:00 PM
Whatever it takes' to change belief: Evidence from 
Twitter

Stiefel Michael

Discussant:             Puljic Fanny

Effortful Bayesian Updating: A Pupil-dilation Study Ritschel Alexander

Discussant:             Ulrike Unterhofer

1:30 PM Lunch @ Gaststube Haldenegg

Start of Session 3 ‐ Session Chair: Parchet Raphaël 

Start of Session 4 ‐ Session Chair: Sperlich Stefan 

Start of Session 5 ‐ Session Chair: Kaufmann Sylvia 
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